SB 1506-3 (LC 181) 1/30/12 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1506

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "psychiatric medications" and insert "mental health drugs".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "be affected by" and insert "participate in".
- In line 10, after "used" delete the rest of the line and insert "for patients participating in the program.".
- On page 3, line 10, delete "affected by" and insert "participating in".
- In line 14, after "payments" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 7 15 through 18 and insert "to ensure the solvency of any health plan or co-8 ordinated care organization that contracts with the authority to participate 9 in the program. If the reconciliation reveals that the pharmacy claim ex-10 penses for mental health drugs vary from the capitation payments by more 11 than one percent, the authority and the health plan or coordinated care or-12 ganization participating in the program shall negotiate in good faith to en-13 sure that the authority and the health plan or coordinated care organization 14

are held harmless.".

15